11/12/09 11-12	-2004
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME. U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tob cettings 5 5 5	79590
rab settings -> -> ->	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Orbseal LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AmSouth Bank, as Agent
Oliseal ELC	
	Internal Address: c/o AmSouth Capital Corp.,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	20th Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 350 Park Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Termination of Security Interest	
40/00/0004	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022
10/28/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09-696,854	B. Patent No.(s) 5678826
09-991,016 - 60-419,264	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason R. Boyea, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{160.00}{}
Finn Dixon & Herling LLP Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
14th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	12)
Ope Landwark Course	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Landmark Square	
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06901	
	<u> </u>
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
- C.g. Michiel	
	November 1, 2004
Jason R. Boyea Name of Rerson Signing	Signature Date
4 DBYRNE 000000991 09655854 Signing Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mali documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
	n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0529

NOTICE

OF

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that AmSouth Bank, in its capacity as Agent, with an office at c/o AmSouth Capital Corp. 350 Park Avenue, 20th Floor, New York, New York 10022 in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Orbseal LLC hereby releases all security interests in those patents and patent applications identified on Appendix A and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to cancel the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents recorded on October 15, 2003 in Reel 014699 Page 0482.

By:___ Name: Title:

Very truly yours,

AmSouth Bank, as Agent

	7
STATE OF Now Yurk)	
STATE OF Now Yurk) ss.: COUNTY OF New Yurk)	
On the At the day of October, 2004, before me personally came BRUCE KALPER to me known, who, before me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she	is the
of Andrew the above instrument; that he/she has been authorized to execute said instrument on be said entity; and that he/she signed said instrument on behalf of said entity pursuant to	
authority.	

SCOTT R. BARTOS
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 01BA6037540
Qualified In New York County
Commission Expires 02/22/20

Notary Public

HFNWK1: #87120 v.1 #06559-0010 10/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0530

APPENDIX A

PATENTS

Patent No.Description of Patent ItemIssue Date5678826Retractable Retainer and Sealant Assembly Method10/21/97

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Application Date
09-696-854	10/26/00
09-991,016	11/16/01
60-419,264	10/17/02

HFNWK1: #87120 v.1 #06559-0010 10/26/2004

RECORDED: 11/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0531